RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
FORM PTO-1594 TRADEMARK	S ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Palent and Trademark Office.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plo	pase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Cooper Cameron Corporation	Name: <u>Cameron International Corporation</u>
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: <u>c/o Manish Vyas</u>
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Managing Attorney, Patent Services
Corporation - State of Delaware Other:	Street Address: P. O. Box 1212
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	City: Houston
	State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>77251-1212</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment Merger	Association:
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
Security Agreement	☐ Corporation - State of Delaware
Other:	Other:
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: May 5, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 267,788, KEY-TITE & Design ched? Yes No
5.Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Mark R. Wisner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Wisner & Associates	Enclosed
TREITIEI Addices. The Annual Control Control	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1177 West Loop South, Suite 400	Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027-9012	50-0965 (COOA,027) (attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decurrent////// - **The copy of the original decurrent////// **The copy of the original decurrent////// **The copy of the original decurrent////// **The copy of the original decurrent///// **The copy of the original decurrent////// **The copy of the original decurrent////// **The copy of the original decurrent////// **The copy of the original decurrent/////// **The copy of the original decurrent//////// **The copy of the original decurrent///////// **The copy of the original decurrent///////////////////////////////////	
Mark R. Wisner, Reg. No. 30,603 Name of Person Signing Sign	February 22, 2010 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0720



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION" TO "CAMERON INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2006, AT 3:18 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4724497

DATE: 05-05-06

2447586 8100 060426035

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0721

State of Dalaware Socretary of State
Socretary of State
Phylician of Corporabless
Palivered 03:18 FM 05/05/2006
PTERD 03:18 PM 05/05/2006 MRV 060426035 - 2447586 KIIE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Cooper Cameron Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation"),

does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of COOPER CAMERON CORPORATION resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing Article "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Cameron International Corporation.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a regular meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

TEIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this

51h day of May, 2006.

Effie: Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

Name: William C. Lemmer

TRADEMARK REEL: 004153 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 02/22/2010